### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John D. LAMBRIS	04/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania
Street Address:	3160 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0954308

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029846000

Email: jreed@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name: Janet E. Reed

Address Line 1: 1313 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34092-046 [V4916 PCT]

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet E Reed

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=V4916PCT\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=V4916PCT\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT S1215540 REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0153

TOP \$40.00 US09543(

source=V4916PCT\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0154

Docket No: 34092-046 [V4916 PCT]
Patent

## Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Full Name of Inventor: John D. LAMBRIS

Residence: 36 Haymarket Lane, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010

Citizenship: United States of America

confirms that, effective as of **August 19, 2009**, we have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE:

THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 United States of America

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention

PAC - 962225v.1 04/15/2010 3:15 pm

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0155

Docket No: 34092-046 [V4916 PCT]
Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

# COMPLEMENT INHIBITORS FOR TREATMENT OF INJURY FROM INTRACEREBRAL HEMORRHAGE

and '	which	is four	nd in
	(a) (b)	$\square$	PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/054308 filed on August 19, 2009 U.S. Patent No. issued on:
		□ abov	I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion re of the application number and filing date, when they become known,
[Check (c) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned]			
			(c) 🗵 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, extension, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all-lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: 34092-046 [V4916 PCT] Patent

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

Pennsylvania )

County of

201D

day of April On the 10

will and for the purposes set forth.

2009; John D. Lambris personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Jessica M. Coyle, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Feb. 26, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention

PAC - 962225v.1 04/15/2010 3:15 pm

**PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0157** 

RECORDED: 04/22/2010